Global Suppliers of Premium Hydraulic Components
UK Distributors for Nachi Hydraulics
T: +44(0)1172 130042 E: sales@zeushydratech.com W: zeushydratech.com
Instruction Manual
Energy-saving variable pump unit
Inverter drive ＮＳＰｉseries
Model number：ＮＳＰ－※※Ｅ－※※※Ｖ※Ａ※－※※－２３
Picture : Inverter drive ＮＳＰｉseries

(Keep unit away from water-soluble cutting fluid mist.)
7
4. Explanation of Model Numbers
NSP -  10 E -  15 *  V 0 A2 -  **  -  23
Design number
Option G: Fluid level gauge guard
H: Temperature switch (Note 1)
M: Magnet separator (Note 2)
S: Float switch (Note 1) (Note 2)
X1: Fan cooler for 1φ230VAC (Note 3)
X2: Fan cooler for 24VDC (Note 3)
X3: Fan cooler for 1φ240VAC (Note 3)
Adjustable pressure range A2: 1.5 to 4.0MPa
A3: 3.5 to 6.0MPa
A4: 5.5 to 8.0MPa
Output flow (at no load)  0:14L/min (use 1.5kW only)
1:28 L/min
Power supply   No code: 200V class series, 4: 400V class series
Electric motor capacity 15:1.5kW, 22: 2.2kW
E: Inverter drive
Reservoir capacity 10:10L, 20:20L, 30:30L
Note)  Option selection limitation
1. For 10L or 20L reservoir capacity, both temperature switch and float switch cannot be selected at the same time.
2. Both magnet separator and float switch cannot be selected at the same time.
3. When selecting X1, X2, X3 in 200V and 400V class series input, a separate wiring to the fan cooler is required.
If both 200V and 400V class series come without X1, X2 and X3, 1φ220VAC fan cooler is included as standard.
� Current value of fan cooler
The rated current value of standard fan cooler and fan cooler with option X1, X2 and X3 are follows.
Fan cooler type
Rated voltage
(V)
Number of
phase
Frequency
(Hz)
Rated current (A)
Standard
(Option: Not available)
220 AC Single-phase 50 / 60 0.12 / 0.10
Option: X1 230 AC Single-phase 50 / 60 0.12 / 0.10
Option: X2  24 DC ― ― 0.46
Option: X3 240 AC Single-phase 50 / 60 0.12 / 0.10
8
5. Hydraulic Circuit and Unit Installation Dimensions
5.1 Hydraulic Circuit Diagram and Component parts
No. Part Name No. Part Name
1 Hydraulic fluid
reservoir
6 Fluid level gauge
2 Suction strainer 7 Fan cooler
3 Uni-pump 8 Pressure sensor
4 Pressure gauge 9 Inverter control kit
5 Air breather with
filling strainer
5. 2  Unit Installation Dimension Drawings
5.2  Unit Installation Dimension Drawings
(Above
fluid level)
(Above
fluid level)
(with plug)
Optional port
LA LB LC LD LE LF LG LH
NSP-10E-15※V※A※-23 510 501 236 164
NSP-10E-22※V１A※-23 540 521 256 174
NSP-20E-15※V※A※-23 510 601 236 164
NSP-20E-22※V１A※-23 540 621 256 174
NSP-30E-15※V※A※-23 601 236 164
NSP-30E-22※V１A※-23 621 256 174
LI LJ LK LL H L
NSP-10E-15※V※A※-23 5
NSP-10E-22※V１A※-23 35